1 CONTRACT ID ZODE PAGE OF PAGZES
1] 2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITICN/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NG appicabia)
4200413178

7 ADMINISTERED BY (f alier than ftem &

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Gono4d4 Blook

5 ISSUED BY

HASA/Marshall Seace

Se of

T
-

Center AL 35BL2

3 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAG TOR (Mo . steel, county. Siais and 219 Core) xy |94 AMENDMENT OF SOLCHATION NG

AL SERVICEZ I[HC.

G5, DATED /SEE ITEM 11}

10A MOUKICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO
“ NMIORAOSC

108 DATED (SEE{TEM 13]

CODE  spmTe LFACILITY CODE 12/03/200%
T1. THIS [TEN ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
<7 The above numberad solictation 18 amended as sel forth o tem 14, The howr and dale specified for recept of Offers | s exlended, 18 not exlendsd

Offers must ackrowledge recept of this amandment pner to the hour and dale specified » the schcilabon or as amended, by one of the folfowing methods. (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returming copies of the amendmenti, {b] By acknowledging recespt of fhis amendment on each copy of e offer subimited, or (C) By
separate felter or telegram whch includes a reference 1o the sokcilation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 1O BE RECEWED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECERFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECKFIED MAY RESULT INREJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Hhy
virdle of this amengment you deswe to change an offer already submitled, such change may be made by teleg/am o tetter, provided each telegram or lefter makes reference
fo the soficiiation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and daie specified,
12 ACCCUNTING A-ND APPROPRIATION DATA (f reguired] Met Inorease: 27, 163, 669,00
See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. [T MODFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED {N {TEM 14.

LCHECKONE | o THIS CHANGE ORDER IS (SSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authonfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH I ITEM 14 ARE MADE 1M THE CONTRACT
ORDER NG I8 FTEM 104

B8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIMISTRATIVE CHANGES (suclr as changes ) paymg office.
appropnation date efc) SET FORTH IN iTEM t4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b!

G THIS SUBPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHURITY OF

D OTHER (Speaify fype of modificalion and authonry)

i | FAR 52.232-22, Limitaticn of Funds
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor %08 net, . fssequired to sign ths document and refum G cepes [ Ihe issung offica

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEMTAMGGIFCATION (Orgamzed by UCF sechon headings, inciuding solicitafion/contract subgec_z—maner where feasibie ]

1. The purpose of this medification i3 to obligate incremental funding in the amount of
p

unding alictted te this tas)

52,163,669; thereby increasing the total
1

2. Pages B-1 and B-Z have been mocdi L abore.

ied to reflect the changés made in para

Silp sheets to the contract are provided with sidebars indizaticn change.

2.  Except as prov <l , all terms and

full forece and etffect., The contract

1BA MAME ANG TITLE OF SHANER (T7pe of pirs) TBA NAME AND TITLE OF GONTRACTING GFFICER (Typs or panif

Imen

185 Nt Ewop A

[ Bugralie of Conlachag GeEcer]
(=4 STANOARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Frescribed by G54

FAR (48 GFR| 53 242

T5B CONTRAG TOR(GEFEROR T TEC DATE SIGNED

.ligna/arfe of [5G0 FURGLEG G S1GE;
MNEN TESD.01-152-2570
Freviius edidion unusabie




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE CF

NEM10ORAD3C/ 000044 2 >
NAME OF GEFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
DYNETIOS TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.
ITEM NO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY IUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOLUNT
(A} (B} {C) (D} (£} ()

Reason for Modification @ Funding Only Action

Obligated Amount for this Medification:
$2,163,669.00

New Total Obligated Amount for this Award:
5110,429,070.00

Incremental Funded Amcunt changed: from
$108,265,401.00 to 5110,.429%9,07C.00

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 1
Obligated Amount for this modification:
$72,163,669.00

Incremental Funded Amount changed from
$108,265,401.00 to $110,425,070.00

Incrementally Funded through date changed from
1172472011 to 12/09/2011

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED: See Attachment 41
pelivery Location Code: M3FC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center

Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

FOB: Destination

NEN TEAO1-152-80667

CRTIONAL FORM 336 {4-88)
Sponzared by GBA
FAR (48 CFE} 52,110




NNMI10AAQ3C
Maodification 044

Attachment 01
PR 4200413178
RD FUND WBS COSTCTR AMOUNT ON PR
807 \EXCX'2201ZD 086785.01.08 62FP0OZ 700
705 EXPX22012D 158325.01.03.08 621S01 301,797
415 EXPX22012D ‘158325.01.03«08 621501 100,000
307 EXPX22012D ' 174189.01.01.04 62EQ50 5,000
711 CASX12012R 199008.02.08.11.vP99.12 627P11 25,000
701 CASX12012R 199008.02.08.86.VP1M.12 627P11 24,579
307 EXPX22011D 215133.01.08 62VP01 2,750
508 'EXCX22012D 240296.07.07.01 621540 1,086
615 SCEX22011D 315404.07.20.08 62E541 7,816
615 'SCEX22011D 315404.07.20.08 62ES41 519
615 75CEX22012D 315404.07.20.22.02 62E541 472
701 'SCEX22011D 346620.04.09.99.01.03 627P31 276
508 EXCX22011D 361065.07.02.01 621540 366
807 EXCX22011D 361065.07.02.01 621540 100
307 ‘CASX12012D 432938.08.01.08.01 62EEQ4 580
307 CASX12012D 4432938.10.02.08 620b01 160
701 CASX12012D 432938.11.01.08.35 62EDO2 113,000
618 CASX12012D 432938.11.01.08.35 62EDO2 32,113
509 CASX12012D 432938.11.01.08.35 62EDO2 6,000
615 iCASXlZOlZD 432938.11.01.08.35 62ER43 3,600
701 EXPX22011D 566548.01.01.08 4622P31 1,074
700 EXPX22012D 573754.09.02.02.03 625F02 58,273
505 ’EXPX22012D 573754.09.02.08.02.03 625F02 129,179
809 EXPX22012D '585777.01.01.03 62XP01 294
809 EXPX22012D 585777.01.01.03 62XP01 242
632 \EXPXZZOlZD 585777.01.01.03 62XP03 13,293
700 \EXPXZZOIZD '585777.01.01.03 62XP03 3,948
646 EXPX22012D 585777.02.33 62EDO2 436,000
619 EXPX22012D &585777_02.33 62EE10 304,000
307 EXPX22012D 585777.08.20.10.48.95 62XP20 20,000
502 EXPX22012D 585777.08.30.95.62 62EM32 240
508 EXPX22011D 604746.01.31.01.08 621501 100
640 EDUX22012D 612506.01.10 62HS30 6,000
807 EXPX22011D 644423.06.34.03.10.08 62FP0O2 78
507 CASX12012D 679591.05.08 62C501 50
307 CASX12012D 736466.01.02.08.04 62HS40 100

Page 1 of 2




PR 4200413178

NNMIOAAD3C
Modification 044
Attachment 01

809  CASX12012D 736466.01.03.08 620501 770
809  CASX12012D 736466.01.03.08 620501 164
502 CASX22012D 736466.01.07.08.01 62PS01 120
807  CASX12012D 736466.05.01.08 62QD01 858
807  CASX12012D 884617.10.10.02.08 621501 616
705  CASX12012D 884617.10.10.02.08 621501 400,000
809  SCEX22011D 916925.01.01.01 62VP24 307
809  SCEX22011D 916925.01.01.01 62VP24 4,149
807  CASX12012R 921179.01.08.17.E452.12  62EMA40 1,400
704 CASX12012D 951219.04.08 621570 2,500
640  EDUX22012D 980399.10.01 62HS30 114,000
640  EDUX22012D 980399.10.01 62HS30 40,000

2,163,669

Page 2 of 2




NNM10AAQ3C
Modification 044

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

B.1 ESTIMATED COST AND POTENTIAL FIXED PERFORMANCE FEE

(a) The estimated cost of this contract is (L&) _exclusive of the Potential Fixed Performance
Fee of [(DIMN_ . The total Potential Fixed Performance Fee is ({916 . The total

estimated cost and Potential Fixed Performance Fee is [(9]@) .

(b) The estimated cost and contract fees are as follows:

Contract Year Period Covered Estimated Potential Fixed Farned Fixed
Cost per Year | Performance Fee Performance Fee
i per semiannual per semiannual
| period period
Base Year 1 02/1/10-0731710 (O] $1.529,008
Base Year { 08/1/10-01/31/11 $1,592,718
Base Year 2 02/1/11-07/31/11 $1,550,280
Base Year 2 08/1/11-01/31/12 TBD
Option t Yr 1 02/1/12-07/31/12 TBD
Option 1 Yr 1 08/1/12-01/31/13 TBD
Option 1 Yr2 | 02/1/13-07/31/13 TBD
“Option 1 Yr2 | 08/1/13-01/31/14 TBD -
Option 2 Yrt 02/1/14-07/31/14 TBD
Option 2 ¥r1 | 08/1/14-01/31/15 TBRD
TOTAL $4,672,0006

To Be Determined (1TBD) by Government

(End of clause)
B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING. (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause,
tlie total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is{(21G)) This allotment is for
performance in all areas and covers the following estimated period of performance: contract award
through December 9, 2011

(by An additional amount of{{8)E)) is obligated under this coutract for payment of fees,

B-1



NNM10AAQ3C
Modification 044

(¢) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:
Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost (b)(4)
Potential Fixed
Performance Fee
Total Sum Allotted $108,265,401 $ 2,163,669 $110,429,070

{End of clause)
B.3 SUPPLIES AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED
The Contractor shall provide all resources {(except as may be expressly stated in the contract as furnished

by the Govermment) necessary to deliver and/or perform the items below in accordance with the
Description/Specifications/Statement of Work incorporated in J-1.

{End of clause)
B4 ALLOWABLE ITEMS OF COST (MSFC 52.242-90) (FEB 2001)
{a) Inaccordance with advance agreement between the Government and the Contractor for this contract,
allowable costs for the items listed below are subject to the ceilings shown;
Ceilings on General and Administrative Costs-
Period Rate

02/1/10 - 01/31/11 (b)(4)

02/1/11 - 01/31/12

02/1/12 - 01/31/13

02/1/13-01/31/14
02/1/14 - 01/31/15

{b) 1t is mutually agreed that when indirect cost rate ceilings are specilied, (1) the Government shall not
be obligated to pay any additional amount should the final indirect cost rates exceed the negotiated
ceiling rates and, (2) in the event the final indirect cost rates are iess than the negotiated ceiling raies,
the negotiated rates shall be reduced to conform with the lower rates.

(c) Reserved

{End of clause)

B-2




